

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 17th February, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

15.TP/890/2026
[Original]) Ms. Trupti Poojary a/w. Ms. Siddhi Kolap i/b.
(AMH20230042741C20250) Vivaka Partners, Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner.
0048)

P C. :

1. Heard ld. Advocate for the petitioner and perused the petition.
2. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner to clarify the capacity of the petitioner vide Rule 389 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980 read with provisions of the the Hindu Succession Act, 1956 (for short "HS Act").
3. Stand over to 05.03.2026.

17.02.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department